05-24 ×	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92  5 9 05-21-2  10275141  Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of the U.S. Patent	
Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of the U.S. Patent!  United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EV 323215277 US	O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>James D. Waters and Ray O. Knoeppel</li> </ol>	Name: AOS Holding Company
• • •	Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1403 Faulk Road, Suite 106-G Wilmington, Delaware 19890
X Assignment _ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	
_ Other: Execution Date: May 4, 2004 and April 28, 2004, respectively	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/190,957 Filed: July 8, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  David R. Price	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Phone: (414) 271-6560	ANG
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	X Enclosed
	X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit account number: 13-3080
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of Gregory J. Hartwig (Reg. No. 46,761)  Name of Person Signing  Signature	brrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 19, 2004 Date
Attorney File 010121-9696-02  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0951-00(1 (exp. 4/94)	
cc: Docketing  F:\clienta\010121\9696\A0822779.1  /21/2004 MGETACHE 00000053 10190957  FC:8021\ 40.00 OP	
FC:8021\ 40.00\ OP	

PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0388

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to AOS Holding Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

1403 Faulk Road, Suite 106-G Wilmington, Delaware 19890

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

James D. Waters 49 Amherst Court Florence, KY 41042

Ray O. Knoeppel N8691 W316 Palomino Circle Hartland, WI 53029

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "Water-Resistant Porcelain Enamel Coatings and Method of Manufacturing Same" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/190,957, filed July 8, 2002 (Atty. File No. 010121-9696-02);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0389